### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Savannah River Nuclear Solutions, LLC	02/11/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	U.S. Department of Energy	
Street Address:	1000 Independence Ave., SW	
City:	Washington	
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA	
Postal Code:	20585	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6143139

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)586-7127

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2025862802

Email: brenda.banks@hq.doe.gov

Correspondent Name: Brenda K. Banks

Address Line 1: 1000 Independence Ave.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20585

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brenda K. Banks

Total Attachments: 2

source=S-91096-Confirmatory License#page1.tif source=S-91096-Confirmatory License#page2.tif

PATENT 501001016 REEL: 023438 FRAME: 0352

#### ASSIGNMENT AND CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

TITLE:

METHOD FOR RECOVERING METALS FROM WASTE

**INVENTORS:** 

George G. Wicks, David E. Clark, and Rebecca L. Schulz

PATENT NO.:

6,143,139

ISSUE DATE:

11/7/2000

SERIAL NO.:

09/199,696

FILING DATE:

11/25/1998

DOE CONTRACT:

DE-AC09-96-SR18500

CONTRACTOR:

Savannah River Nuclear Solutions (prior contract with Washington

Savannah River Company, LLC, formerly Westinghouse Savannah River

Company)

WAIVER NO .:

W(C)-93-010

WAIVER DATE:

07/20/1993

Foreign applications filed in or intended to be filed in (countries): None

Having elected to obtain rights in the subject invention and having agreed to comply with the terms and conditions of the waiver of the above identified invention, W(C)-93-010, Savannah River Nuclear Solutions, LLC (prior contract with Washington Savannah River Company, LLC) can now acquire title to the above identified invention. Therefore:

Assignment: The United States Government, as represented by the Department of Energy (the Assignor), owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the subject invention, hereby assigns and transfers to Savannah River Nuclear Solutions, LLC (the Assignee), the entire right, title and interest in and to the subject invention and resulting patents, except for a paid-up license to the U.S. Government and such other rights required to be retained and reserved for the U.S. government by operation of 41 C.F.R. 9-9.109-6.

PATENT

**REEL: 023438 FRAME: 0353** 

Licenses: This document also confirms the paid-up license reserved to the U.S. Government mentioned in the preceding paragraph.

The U.S. Government reserves all of the rights recited in contract DE-AC09-96-SR18500 between Savannah River Nuclear Solutions, LLC (prior contract with Washington Savannah River Company, LLC), and the U.S. Department of Energy.

APPROVED AND GRANTED on behalf of the Government of the United States on this 11 day of February, 200 9. United States Department of Energy (Assignor) Assistant General Counsel for Technology Transfer and Intellectual Property

APPROVED, ACCEPTED AND CONSENTED TO this \_

**RECORDED: 10/29/2009** 

Savannah River Nuclear Solutions, LLC (Assignee)

about & Intellectual Roperty Course

Assistant General Counsel

Intellectual Property & Export Control Savannah River Nuclear Solutions, LLC

Aiken, SC 29808

**PATENT** 

REEL: 023438 FRAME: 0354